ERIC
PAT
BUZZ
JERRY
PAUL
BILL
GARY
GARY
KELLY
GARY
TOM
MIKE
RICH
DAVID
BOB
BOB
SONNY
BOB
NICK
WANYE
JAY
BUTCH
JIM
PAUL
MARK
KEVIN
BARRY
SHAWN
RANDY
JOE
DAVE
GARY
DAVE
DON
TERRY
WILLIE
ROD
BRIAN
BILL
JERRY
WILLIE
JEFF
CALVIN
CRAIG
BOB
RANDY
RANDY
JOE
JEFF
TED
WILLIE
TONY
RON
PAUL
GARY
RON
JOE
JIMMY
BOB
LARRY
JOE
DAVE
PAT

"Strike - It - Rich" In League Play

Past Winners

BOWLER
CHRISTENSEN
SARGENT
KOZENY
MEADOWS
PRITCHETT
MCKINNEY
EWING
EWING
CLARK
EWING
MCREA
HOGAN
STOCKTON
MINNIG
SUPENSKI
MANZER
GUNTER
MANZER
SKRADSKI
ANDERSON
HAWTHORNE
KOZENY
FRIESEN
PRITCHETT
ROGERS
GIROUEX
ALMGREN
WILLIAMS
HOGUE
RITTER, SR.

SOLLAZZO, JR.

EWING
LUELLMAN
WYMAN
NELSON
BOWEN
PETERSON
CRAYNE
MCKINNEY
BOWEN
BOWEN
SEDLACEK
WEBSTER
DAVIS
COUFAL
HOGUE
VLCEK
RITTER, SR.
MARSHALL
JONES
BOWEN
COLVIN
PETAK
RENSHAW
STANLEY
PETAK
RITTER, JR.
ALLEN
MANZER
STANEK
RITTER, JR.
LUELLMAN
ALMGREN

DATE BOWLED
March 19, 1997
April 15, 1997
October 22, 1997
November 19, 1997
December 1, 1997
December 29, 1997
January 6, 1998
January 13, 1998
January 14, 1998
February 3, 1998
February 27, 1998
March 18, 1998
April 17,1998
August 28, 1998
October 21, 1998
December 27, 1998
January 14, 1999
February 7, 1999
March 9, 1999
March 30, 1999
March 31, 1999
April 7, 1999
August 9, 1999
August 30, 1999
September 22, 1999
October 10, 1999
October 19, 1999
October 25, 1999
November 10, 1999
November 24, 1999
December 2, 1999
January 3, 2000
February 17, 2000
February 23, 2000
September 28, 2000
November 1, 2000
November 28, 2000
December 20, 2000
January 22, 2001
February 23, 2001
March 25, 2001
September 24, 2001
December 12, 2001
January 14, 2002
January 16, 2002
January 23, 2002
February 12, 2002
February 13, 2002
March 13, 2002
August 28, 2002
September 4, 2002
October 1, 2002
November 13, 2002
December 2, 2002
December 4, 2002
January 16, 2003
January 22, 2003
February 5, 2003
March 19, 2003
April 1, 2003
September 3, 2003
April 8, 2004
August 25, 2004

PRIZE
$512
$576
$1,417
$542
$161
$509
$100
$106
$100
$303
$532
$315
$593
$100
$844
$1,000
$668
$467
$581
$462
$100
$100
$190
$100
$342
$227
$147
$100
$240
$187
$100
$437
$1,026
$100
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$717
$683
$590
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$330
$100
$304
$100
$418
$720
$100
$347
$683
$247
$100
$452
$100
$211
$697
$181
$427
$1,000
$1,000



MIKE
LEWIS
JERRY
LEWIS
MIKE
BRANDON
CHRIS
PAT
ARRON
GARY
JIM

RON
MIKE
BRIAN
TOM
JEFF
MONTE
ARRON
DAVE
TONY
TOM
JAY
BRANDON
JEFF

JAY
TONY
TIM
ADAM
MIKE
FRED
SCOTT
JIM
MIKE
MIKE
JOE
BOBBY
BOBBY
DAVE
RON
DAVE
RON
JASMINE
ARRON
TONY
MIKE
JOSH
AARON
BRANDON
BRANDON
TREVOR
DAVE
STEVE
STEVE
AARON
TOM
JAMES
BRANDEN
LARRY
MICHAEL
STEVE
BRANDEN
SCOTT
WADE
JOE
STEVE
SCOTT
MATT

GUY
WARDE, JR.
BENTLEY
WARDE, JR.
FRANCK
BOWLBY
DILLON
ALMGREN
RODGERS
EWING
KNAUSS
PETAK

GUY
CRAYNE
KELLEY, JR.
GOESR
RODGERS
RODGERS
AXON
KREJCI
KELLEY,JR.
WATTS
BOWLBY
GOESER
WATTS
KREJCI
BAXTER
KNAUSS
GUY

CROM
MANZER
BAKER
GUY

GUY
LIEBER, JR.
KAPOUN, JR.
KAPOUN, JR.
FELBERG
PETAK
AXON
PETAK
SNELL
ANDERSON
COLVIN
GUY
PRUDHOME
ANDERSON
BOWLBY
BOWLBY
STOROVICH
BLACK
POLINSKY
FISHER
ANDERSON
HAMILTON
JACKSON
BOWLBY
STANEK
SNELL
POLINSKY
BOWLBY
McINTOSH
BRUGGER
CRAYNE
FISHER, SR.
SACHS
FARRELL, JR.

October 11, 2004
October 18, 2004
October 9, 2004
December 24, 2004
December 29, 2004
February 24, 2005
April 1, 2005
February 22, 2006
August 31, 2006
December 26, 2006
December 28, 2006
January 17, 2007
November 1, 2007
November 7, 2007
January 23, 2008
January 23, 2008
February 21, 2008
April 2, 2008
December 17, 2008
January 7, 2009
February 25, 2009
March 18, 2009
April 16, 2009
September 23, 2009
November 11, 2009
January 20, 2010
January 20, 2010
March 24, 2011
October 6, 2011
November 1, 2011
February 14, 2012
October 23, 2012
November 7, 2013
February 17, 2014
January 14, 2015
November 18, 2015
November 28, 2015
January 13, 2016
April 30, 2016
April 30, 2016
March 1, 2017
November 30, 2017
April 4, 2018
October 21, 2018
April 18, 2019
September 24, 2020
October 21, 2020
December 2, 2020
January 6, 2021
January 24, 2021
February 1, 2021
March 10,2021
March 31, 2021
April 6, 2021
September 29, 2021
December 13, 2021
January 26, 2022
April 4, 2022
April 13, 2022
September 28, 2022
December 28, 2022
January 26,2023
March 2, 2023
March 8, 2023
March 29, 2023
April 5, 2023
April 6, 2023

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$946
$521
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$726
$306
$587
$333
$333
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$100*
$100*
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



TYLER NULL
MICHAEL SNELL
TONY MANNA, JR.
ERIC MULLIGAN
GLEN DINGMANN
JOHNNY TKACZUK
DAVE BLACK, SR.

August 30, 2023
September 6, 2023
September 6, 2023
September 25, 2023
September 27, 2023

October 2, 2023

October 30, 2023

$1,000
$1,000
$100*
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1000**

*Denotes - Had the first 11 strikes but missed the last one.
**Denotes new 13 strike pattern
Started in 2019 - 20 season






